






What is your favorite part about working here?

The camaraderie with my coworkers- they are a second family. 

What do you like to do for fun?

My wife and I spend a lot of time together with hobbies from 

working on cars to going to the gym. In my own free time I like 

to hunt & �sh. Just hanging out on the couch with my wife Megan 

and my two boxers watching Net�ix works too.

What is one thing you couldn’t live without?

Family.

If you could go anywhere in the world, where would 
you �nd yourself?

I’ve always wanted to visit Ireland.

What is your job title and 
how long have you been with 
the City of Bel Aire?

Police Detective and I’ve been 

with Bel Aire for three years.

Shaun Davis

Upcoming Events

7651 E. Central Park Ave.
Bel Aire, KS 67226

ph: 316-744-2451

fax: 316-744-3739

Connect With Us!

w w w . b e l a i r e k s . g o v  

Like us on Facebook: 

     Bel Aire Kansas

Follow us on Twitter & Instagram:

@BelAireKS

Subscribe to our YouTube:

         City of Bel Aire

Bel Aire Chamber Meeting

Betty Martine
bmartine@belaireks.gov

Our Council Members

Jim Benage
jbenage@belaireks.gov

David Austin, Mayor
daustin@belaireks.gov

Jeff Elshoff
jelshoff@belaireks.gov

Justin Smith , President
jsmith@belaireks.gov

Wednesday, May 2nd   |  12pm 
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Stay tuned on Social Media for updates 
and recent happenings in Bel Aire.

CITY HALL                                                       
7651 E. Central Park Ave.                                        

Bel Aire, KS 67226         

Ty Lasher,  City Manager                                                                                 

 (316) 744-2451                                                     

tlasher@belaireks.gov

Ted Henry,  Director of 
Finance & Adminstration

(316) 744-2451 ext 220                                      

thenry@belaireks.gov

Tristin Terhune, Community 

Development Director

(316) 744-2451 ext 119                                           
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Jeff Hawes
jhawes@belaireks.gov

Visit www.belaireks.gov for more information.

EMPLOYEE SPOTLIGHT


